ORDINANCE NO. 3275

AMENDING ORDINANCE 3220 CONCERNING THE SALARY OF THE CITY MANAGER

RECITALS. On June 7, 2000 the City Council named David A. Varley Interim City Manager. Mr. Varley will assume the position of City Manager following the resignation of Mark K. Achen. Mr. Achen's resignation becomes effective on July 7, 2000.

Pursuant to the City Charter the salary of the City Manager is set by ordinance. The salary for Mr. Achen was most recently established by Ordinance 3220. This Ordinance amends Ordinance 3220 and sets the salary of Mr. Varley as the Interim City Manager.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION:

That the portion of Ordinance 3220 setting the salary of the City Manager is amended, repealed and replaced by this Ordinance and the salary of the Interim City Manager David A. Varley shall be set as of July 8, 2000 at \$93,786.00 per year and as customarily prorated if he serves less than one year, to compensate him for his service to the City of Grand Junction. The balance of Ordinance 3220 is unchanged.

Introduced on first reading this 21st day of June 2000.

Passed and adopted on second reading this 5th day of July, 2000.

	/s/ Gene Kinsey	
	President of the Council	
Attest:		
/s/ Stephanie Nye		
City Clerk		